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Main School Office  
Our Office Staff work incredibly hard and have to remain focused on their work during the day. We are 
receiving an awful lot of disruptions through late drop offs and forgotten equipment, such as homework, 
lunchboxes etc.  Please can you support us by ensuring that your children are on time for school with 
everything that they need and not accessing through the main school office. Many thanks for your cooperation.  
 
Christmas Preparations  
It is coming up to our very favourite time of year in school. We would like to give you advance notice of the 
planned events for the end of term. Our Friends of Eastway will be running our Christmas Fair after school on 
Friday 7th December and their annual Secret Santa Shop for children to buy gift for a loved one - they will 
write to you next week. Thank you for supporting our events and the non-school uniform days. The upcoming 
dates are on the opposite of this sheet and teachers will be writing to you to inform you of the arrangements 
nearer the time.  
 
School Photographs  
Individual and Sibling photographs will take place in school on Thursday next week, 15th November. The 
photographer will get out the order forms and we are pleased to be able to offer a new Value Pack from only 
£7! We hope you like the photographs.  
 
Playground Safety 
Please can you ensure that all children do not play on the playground equipment before and after school. It 
should only be used under direct supervision from school staff. Thank you.  
 
Maths Parent Workshop  
We are promoting Maths this year at Eastway and to help parents/ carers support their children at home and 
understand the work that we do in school, we are inviting you to join Miss Whittingham for our Maths 
Workshops. The first one is next Tuesday 13th November at 3.30pm.  
 
Year 3 RE Work  
As part of their work in Religious Studies, Year 3 are thinking about helping others. They will be creating 
ShoeBoxes and you will receive a letter explaining what you need to do to help. Lovely idea Year 3, well done! 
 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

Attendance 
% 

Punctuality 
% 

Early Years 89.74 97.44 

Nursery  92.62 100 

Reception  94.83 98.28 

Year 1 98.00 97.5 

Year 2 95.83 99.58 

Year 3 99.11 98.66 

Year 4 74.14 98.28 

Year 5 95.67 100 

Year 6 97.73 96.02 

SCD1 95.8 96.25 

SCD2  90.00 100 

It was wonderful to see so many of you attend our Parent/ Carer evening 
this week.  
Thank you so much for all your lovely feedback and support of the school. 
Your child’s class teachers are working incredibly hard and it is great to 
hear how well the children have settled and how they are progressing.  
 

Our new Lunchtime Library Club also started this week and it has been 
great to see so many children emersed in reading and developing their 
love of books.  
 

Our Year 3 children went to the cinema on Wednesday to celebrate being 
the class with the most improved attendance last year! Well Done! 
 
Mrs Morris, Headteacher 

  
 
 

Attend Today, Achieve 
Tomorrow. 

This week’s 
Attendance Figures.   

 



Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

Tuesday 6th November Parent/ Carer Meetings 

Monday 12th November *Kindness/ Anti-Bullying Week*  

Tuesday 13th November Flu Nasal Spray 

Thursday 15th November Individual & Sibling Photographs  

Friday 16th November Children in Need  

w/c Monday 26th November Y6 Swimming  

Friday 30th November 9.30am Parent Class Representatives Meeting  

w/c Monday 3rd December Y4 Swimming  

Friday 7th December Friends of Eastway Christmas Fair 3.30 till 5pm  

Wednesday 12th December Whole School Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Production  

Weds 12th & Thurs 13th  Friends of Eastway Christmas Secret Santa Shop  

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Monday 17th December  Key Stage One Christmas Production  

Thursday 20th December Christmas Party Day in school  
Last Day of Term 

Friday 21st December INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Monday 7th January 2019 INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th January 2019 Spring Term Starts – Whole School Re-opens 

w/c Monday 4th February *Technology Week*   

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day  

Wednesday 6th February Year 6 SATs Workshop  

Thursday 14th February Year 2 SATs Workshop  

Monday 17th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

w/c Monday 4th March  *Book Week* 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/ Carer Evenings  

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term        *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday- School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

w/c Monday 20th May  Y5 Swimming  

Friday 24th May  INSET Day- School closed for pupils  

 
Fundraising 
As an ADHD and ASC friendly school we are looking at how we can improve our resources and facilities to 
meet the needs of our pupils here at Eastway. We have a group of committed parents who are looking at 
fundraising projects to provide things such as sensory gardens and outdoor communication friendly spaces. 
We will write with more information on how you can support them next week. Thank you again to those 
parents who have taken on this project! 


